

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/19/10

=====

PROJECT(S): STP-1334(100)S

LOCATION(S): KENNEBUNK TO BIDDEFORD, BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN PATHRCONSTR.F TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : KENNEBUNK TO BIDDEFORD, BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN PATH CONSTR. WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.	\$ 1,757,315.00	100.0000%
2	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,846,449.25	105.0722%
3	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 2,097,306.00	119.3472%
4	000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,168,813.00	123.4163%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	3.000 AC	6300.00000	18900.00	7500.00000	22500.00	10000.00000	30000.00
0020 201.12 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	4.000 AC	7500.00000	30000.00	7500.00000	30000.00	1200.00000	4800.00
0030 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	4.000 CY	1500.00000	6000.00	900.00000	3600.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0040 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	4250.000 CY	6.00000	25500.00	25.00000	106250.00	14.00000	59500.00
0050 203.24 COMMON BORROW	17200.000 CY	12.50000	215000.00	11.00000	189200.00	21.00000	361200.00
0060 206.082 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	30.000 CY	25.00000	750.00	50.00000	1500.00	35.00000	1050.00
0070 209.29 VERTICAL DRAINAGE WICKS	87600.000 LF	0.55000	48180.00	0.55000	48180.00	0.55000	48180.00
0080 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	11500.000 CY	20.00000	230000.00	24.00000	276000.00	35.00000	402500.00
0090 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2530.000 CY	19.00000	48070.00	19.00000	48070.00	31.00000	78430.00
0100 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	18.000 T	150.00000	2700.00	150.00000	2700.00	420.00000	7560.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	88.000	T	150.00000	13200.00	135.00000	11880.00	350.00000	30800.00
0120 411.13 STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE	6600.000	T	17.50000	115500.00	20.00000	132000.00	19.50000	128700.00
0130 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	21.000	LS	50000.00000	50000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0140 502.327 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0150 502.60 PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR	10.000	CF	382.00000	3820.00	375.00000	3750.00	220.00000	2200.00
0160 502.71 BRIDGE DRAIN EXTENSIONS	1.000	EA	10500.00000	10500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0170 530.01 STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE		LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	53500.00000	53500.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0180 603.175 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	160.000	LF	35.00000	5600.00	42.00000	6720.00	93.00000	14880.00
0190 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	24.000	LF	35.00000	840.00	44.00000	1056.00	118.00000	2832.00
0200 603.199 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	140.000	LF	38.00000	5320.00	51.00000	7140.00	120.00000	16800.00
0210 603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	8.000	LF	182.00000	1456.00	200.00000	1600.00	250.00000	2000.00
0220 603.4105 CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR	2.000	EA	500.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	2400.00
0230 603.471 60 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	112.000	LF	263.00000	29456.00	200.00000	22400.00	230.00000	25760.00
0240 606.611 TIMBER GUARDRAIL	530.000	LF	30.00000	15900.00	48.00000	25440.00	48.00000	25440.00
0250 607.163 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	1050.000	LF	20.00000	21000.00	23.00000	24150.00	23.00000	24150.00
0260 607.22 CEDAR RAIL FENCE	7250.000	LF	15.00000	108750.00	11.40000	82650.00	11.40000	82650.00
0270 607.294 BARRIER BOULDERS	61.000	EA	240.00000	14640.00	183.00000	11163.00	250.00000	15250.00
0280 607.35 BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE PVC COATED	12.000	EA	125.00000	1500.00	180.00000	2160.00	180.00000	2160.00
0290 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	210.000	SF	75.00000	15750.00	50.00000	10500.00	90.00000	18900.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	640.000	CY	46.00000	29440.00	50.00000	32000.00	95.00000	60800.00
0310 610.21 RIVER STONES	40.000	CY	120.00000	4800.00	200.00000	8000.00	90.00000	3600.00
0320 610.212 STREAM STONE	10.000	CY	150.00000	1500.00	200.00000	2000.00	125.00000	1250.00
0330 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3970.000	SY	2.00000	7940.00	2.00000	7940.00	1.90000	7543.00
0340 615.07 LOAM	2050.000	CY	28.00000	57400.00	25.00000	51250.00	27.00000	55350.00
0350 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	340.000	UN	20.00000	6800.00	12.00000	4080.00	12.00000	4080.00
0360 618.143 SPECIAL SEED MIX:	8.000	UN	100.00000	800.00	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00
0370 618.15 TEMPORARY SEEDING	84.000	LB	5.00000	420.00	10.00000	840.00	60.00000	5040.00
0380 619.12 MULCH	340.000	UN	15.00000	5100.00	12.00000	4080.00	12.00000	4080.00
0390 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	50.000	CY	50.00000	2500.00	40.00000	2000.00	50.00000	2500.00
0400 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	1635.000	SY	2.00000	3270.00	1.75000	2861.25	1.80000	2943.00
0410 620.60 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	1400.000	SY	3.00000	4200.00	2.00000	2800.00	2.50000	3500.00
0420 621.037 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	21.000	EA	175.00000	3675.00	89.00000	1869.00	95.00000	1995.00
0430 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	700.000	EA	28.00000	19600.00	11.00000	7700.00	12.00000	8400.00
0440 621.80 ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD		LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
0450 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	1300.000	SF	3.00000	3900.00	2.50000	3250.00	2.50000	3250.00
0460 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	120.000	HR	35.00000	4200.00	40.00000	4800.00	45.00000	5400.00
0470 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	50.000	HR	125.00000	6250.00	125.00000	6250.00	85.00000	4250.00
0480 631.133 SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	75.00000	1500.00	100.00000	2000.00	75.00000	1500.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	125.00000	2500.00	50.00000	1000.00	80.00000	1600.00
0500 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000	HR	70.00000	2100.00	75.00000	2250.00	65.00000	1950.00
0510 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	50.00000	500.00	40.00000	400.00	55.00000	550.00
0520 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	250.00000	5000.00	150.00000	3000.00	250.00000	5000.00
0530 631.36 FOREPERSON	40.000	HR	70.00000	2800.00	60.00000	2400.00	60.00000	2400.00
0540 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	2250.000	SF	48.00000	108000.00	30.00000	67500.00	27.00000	60750.00
0550 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	23000.00000	23000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0560 641.89 KIOSK	2.000	EA	3500.00000	7000.00	3620.00000	7240.00	3750.00000	7500.00
0570 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	7500.00000	7500.00	3100.00000	3100.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0580 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	12500.00000	12500.00	7440.00000	7440.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0590 645.271 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	550.000	SF	45.00000	24750.00	37.00000	20350.00	56.00000	30800.00
0600 646.091 SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS		LUMP	1774.00000	1774.00	4300.00000	4300.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0610 652.33 DRUM	140.000	EA	68.00000	9520.00	65.00000	9100.00	50.00000	7000.00
0620 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	23.00000	460.00	25.00000	500.00	50.00000	1000.00
0630 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	780.000	SF	14.00000	10920.00	12.00000	9360.00	12.25000	9555.00
0640 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	280.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	4900.00000	4900.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0650 652.362 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - MTA	280.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	30100.00000	30100.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0660 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000	HR	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1000.00	45.00000	1800.00
0670 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	62400.00000	62400.00	40400.00000	40400.00	12000.00000	12000.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

			(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0680 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP		134364.00000	134364.00	276500.00000	276500.00	193528.00000	193528.00
0690 841.48 BOLLARDS	4.000 EA		400.00000	1600.00	375.00000	1500.00	580.00000	2320.00
0700 841.49 BOLLARDS - COLLAPSIBLE	30.000 EA		1300.00000	39000.00	1400.00000	42000.00	1100.00000	33000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,757,315.00	\$	1,846,449.25	\$	2,097,306.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,757,315.00	\$	1,846,449.25	\$	2,097,306.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 000648		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010	201.11 CLEARING	3.000 AC	2000.00000	6000.00			
0020	201.12 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	4.000 AC	2000.00000	8000.00			
0030	202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	4.000 CY	2000.00000	8000.00			
0040	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	4250.000 CY	10.00000	42500.00			
0050	203.24 COMMON BORROW	17200.000 CY	25.00000	430000.00			
0060	206.082 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	30.000 CY	75.00000	2250.00			
0070	209.29 VERTICAL DRAINAGE WICKS	87600.000 LF	1.00000	87600.00			
0080	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	11500.000 CY	19.00000	218500.00			
0090	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2530.000 CY	16.00000	40480.00			
0100	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	18.000 T	190.00000	3420.00			
0110	403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	88.000 T	185.00000	16280.00			
0120	411.13 STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE	6600.000 T	16.00000	105600.00			
0130	502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	21.000 LS	60000.00000	60000.00			
0140	502.327 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00			
0150	502.60 PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR	10.000 CF	250.00000	2500.00			
0160	502.71 BRIDGE DRAIN EXTENSIONS	1.000 EA	2100.00000	2100.00			
0170	530.01 STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00			
0180	603.175 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	160.000 LF	125.00000	20000.00			

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

			(4) 000648		()		()	
			DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	24.000 LF	80.00000	1920.00				
0200 603.199	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	140.000 LF	85.00000	11900.00				
0210 603.219	36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	8.000 LF	100.00000	800.00				
0220 603.4105	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR	2.000 EA	2000.00000	4000.00				
0230 603.471	60 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	112.000 LF	300.00000	33600.00				
0240 606.611	TIMBER GUARDRAIL	530.000 LF	30.00000	15900.00				
0250 607.163	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	1050.000 LF	20.00000	21000.00				
0260 607.22	CEDAR RAIL FENCE	7250.000 LF	15.50000	112375.00				
0270 607.294	BARRIER BOULDERS	61.000 EA	150.00000	9150.00				
0280 607.35	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE PVC COATED	12.000 EA	250.00000	3000.00				
0290 608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	210.000 SF	25.00000	5250.00				
0300 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	640.000 CY	30.00000	19200.00				
0310 610.21	RIVER STONES	40.000 CY	78.00000	3120.00				
0320 610.212	STREAM STONE	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00				
0330 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3970.000 SY	2.00000	7940.00				
0340 615.07	LOAM	2050.000 CY	35.00000	71750.00				
0350 618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	340.000 UN	25.00000	8500.00				
0360 618.143	SPECIAL SEED MIX:	8.000 UN	105.00000	840.00				
0370 618.15	TEMPORARY SEEDING	84.000 LB	3.50000	294.00				
0380 619.12	MULCH	340.000 UN	15.00000	5100.00				

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

			(4) 000648		()		()	
			DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	50.000 CY	20.00000	1000.00				
0400 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	1635.000 SY	3.00000	4905.00				
0410 620.60	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	1400.000 SY	3.00000	4200.00				
0420 621.037	EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	21.000 EA	175.00000	3675.00				
0430 621.546	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	700.000 EA	30.00000	21000.00				
0440 621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00				
0450 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	1300.000 SF	3.00000	3900.00				
0460 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	120.000 HR	38.00000	4560.00				
0470 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	50.000 HR	155.00000	7750.00				
0480 631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	80.00000	1600.00				
0490 631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	150.00000	3000.00				
0500 631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000 HR	72.00000	2160.00				
0510 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00				
0520 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	200.00000	4000.00				
0530 631.36	FOREPERSON	40.000 HR	55.00000	2200.00				
0540 635.31	PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	2250.000 SF	40.00000	90000.00				
0550 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	11200.00000	11200.00				
0560 641.89	KIOSK	2.000 EA	4000.00000	8000.00				
0570 645.103	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00				

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013341.00

=====

			(4) 000648		()		()	
			DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0580 645.113	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000 EA	4500.00000	4500.00				
0590 645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	550.000 SF	35.00000	19250.00				
0600 646.091	SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00				
0610 652.33	DRUM	140.000 EA	75.00000	10500.00				
0620 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	17.00000	340.00				
0630 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	780.000 SF	30.00000	23400.00				
0640 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	280.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00				
0650 652.362	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - MTA	280.000 LS	45000.00000	45000.00				
0660 652.38	FLAGGER	40.000 HR	15.00000	600.00				
0670 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	108504.00000	108504.00				
0680 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	240000.00000	240000.00				
0690 841.48	BOLLARDS	4.000 EA	500.00000	2000.00				
0700 841.49	BOLLARDS - COLLAPSIBLE	30.000 EA	1500.00000	45000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,168,813.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,168,813.00	\$	0.00	\$	

=====